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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

VARIANCE

S/S Raven Rock Court, 315° W * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
centerline of York Road

7th Election District *® OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District

(505 Raven Rock Court) * CASE NO. 02-010-A

Catherine & Frank Cirincione *

Petitioners

# & % k k Kk # % %k % ok Kk Kk & % %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoming Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Catherine and Frank
Cirincione. The Petitioners are requesting a variance for property they own at 505 Raven Rock
Court, in the Parkfon arca of Baltimore County. The variance request is to permit an accessory
structure to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard and to allow that
accessory structure (garage) to have a height of 28 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. The
Petitioners originally proceeded through the administrative vanance process. However, a public
hearing was requested by the adjacent property owner, Mr. John Welling. The matter was set in
for a public hearing wherein the property owners, Frank and Catherine Cirincicne appeared, as
well as John Welling and his son. Also attending the hearing was Mr. Henry Stewart, a
neighborhood resident.

Testimony and evidence revealed that the property, which is the subject of this variance
 request, consists of 1.141 acres, more or less, zoned RC.4. The subject property is improved
. with a single-family residential dwelling wherein Mr. and Mrs. Cirincione reside. They have
lived in this house for many years. The Petitioners are desirous of constructing a 24 ft. x 32 fi,

- two-story garage on the east side of their home. The garage itself is proposed to be located in the

iy /&?4’9
¥a



Wt

g

L .

side yard of the property in lieu of the rear yard. Furthermore, they hope to construct the garage
with a height of 28 fi. in lieu of the permitted 15 ft. Therefore, in order to construct the garage
that they would like to have, two variances are necessary.

Mr. Cirincione testified that he wishes to have a second story on the garage for storage
purposes. It should be noted that his home currently has a two-car garage attached to the
dwelling itself. The garage proposed to be constructed will provide additional storage for cars,
as well as a large storage area above. The Petitioners are seeking permission to-locate the garage
in their side yard in that their existing driveway terminates at this point and no additional paving
would be necessary as it would if the garage were constructed in the rear yard. Therefore, they
propose to situate the garage at the terminus of their existing driveway.

As stated previously, Mr. John Welling and his son, John, appeared in strong opposition to
the Petitioners’ request. Mr. Welling and his son both feel that the garage in question would
cause their property values to go down and feel that the structure itself would be an eyesore.
They also believe the new garage would negatively impact the views they currently enjoy from
their property.

Mr. Henry Stewart, who lives across Raven Rock Court from the Petitioners’ home,
appeared in support of the construction of the garage. Mz. Stewart has resided across the street
from this property for the past 24 years. He testified that the Petitioners’ property is very
attractive and well maintained. He believes the Cirinciones would do an excellent job in
constructing a first class garage. Therefore, he has no objections to the location of the garage or
its height.

After considering the testimony and evidence offered at the hearing, I find that the

Petitioners’ request for variance should be granted in part and denied in part. That is, I believe it
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is appropriate to locate the garage on the side of the dwelling, in the area depicted on the site
plan submitted into evidence. However, I believe that the Petitioners have failed to meet their
burden to justify the construction of this garage with a height of 28 ft. in lieu of the permitted 15
ft. Therefore, the height variance shall be denied and the garage shall be constructed at a height
of 15 ft.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this [ﬁ day of November, 2001, by this Deputy
Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request to permit an accessory structure or garage in
the side yard in lieu of the rear yard shail be GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Petitioners’ request to allow the garage to be a
height of 28 fi. in lieu of the permitted 15 ft., be and is hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

\ /g// )Zé /é/éﬂ-co

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

November 14, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Frank Cirincione
505 Raven Rock Court
Parkton, Maryland 21120

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-010-A
Property: 505 Raven Rock Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cirincione:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Administrative Variance has been granted in part and denied in part, in accordance with the
enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

A

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj

Enclosure

¢: Mr. John M. Welling
507 Raven Rock Court
Parkton, MD 21120

Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us
%Ozé}) Printed wath Soybear |k

on Recycled Paper



- sy .
) ) .

Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 505 Raven Rock Court, Parkton, MD
which is presently zoned -4

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
fmade a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Yool Fo pevaT an dccesso; y
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

HWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that-Hwe are the legai owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Frank A. Cirinciomne
Name - Type or Print Namane or Print

»
Signature Signasire
Catherine H. Cirincione

Addrass Telephone No. NW Q (‘! R
- A Maeone

City State Zip Code Signature
. 410-962-4170-work
r oner: 505 Raven Rock Court 410-357-4375%=home
Address Telephone No.
L 4 Parkton Maryland 21120-9417
Name - Fype br Print City State Zip Code
; r ativ
Signature
“ Company 5 . Name
Add%ss ; Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
D
Citg{ S State Zin Code City State Zip Code
A Publi%ring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Cormmissioner of Baltimore County,
this . 'day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a bublic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations pf Batltirore County and that the property be reposted.
- T Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Gounty
CASE NO. Ca ~o6io A Reviewed By sl Date 7/ &/l

=2 9115198 Estimated Posting Date ’7/ AWAYi
- 7 7
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Afﬁd aVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning' Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 505 Raven Rock Court

Address
Parkton Maryland 21120-9417
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which4/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Our reason for seeking an Administrative Variance is to construct a detached two~car,
two-story garage on the east side of our existing dwelling. The structure will house
our two classic vehicles, a 1971 Chevrolet Malibu and a 1970 American Motors Javelin.
For the past 5 years I have stored these vehicles in my elderly neighbor's two-car
garage in return for mowing his lawn, plowing his driveway, and assistidg him -
whenever he needed help. In November 2000, my neighbor passed away unexpectedly.

As a long time family friend, I coatinued to take care of the property until it was
sold in"June 2001. During the past 6 months, I attempted to find a similar type of
structure that was secure and rodent and weather tight. I searched within 3 miles of
my residence in horthern Baltimore County and did not find a suitaBle structure. I
then decided to pursue plananing for a structure on my property. I do not want to store
the vehicles outdoors due to problems with weather, rain and snow; ultraviolet degradatiom
of the vehicles' exterior and interior components; and insufficient paved parking
areas. Parking vehicles over grassed areas for extended pericds of time accelerates
rusting due to moisture evaporating from the surrounding soil and grass. Placing

these vehicles in a protected enviromment will protect their appearance and value for
years. (Please see attached sheet for continuation.)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additiona! information.

Sidwatire Signature
Frank A. Cirincione Catherine H. Cirincione
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this :iqlday of , _=2c*/ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesaid, allysbpeared

}C}zdﬁbfﬁ A Crirgps Sron £ s C!éﬁfﬂuo~/ﬂa£- /UZ C:(d‘/'ﬂ Cresm
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and betief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Ty

Date Notary Public~
My Commission Expires

REY 99115198



That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 505 Raven Rock Court

Address
Parkton Maryland 21120-9417
City State “Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which-/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
Our reason for seeking an Administrative Variance is to construct a detached two~car,
two-story garage on the east side of our existing dwelling. The structure will house
our two classic vehicles, a 1971 Chevrolet Malibu and a 1970 American Motors Javelin.
For the past 5 years I have stored these vehicles in my elderly neighbor's two-car
garage in return for mowing his lawn, plowing his driveway, and asgistliig him -
whenever he needed help. In November 2000, my neighbor passed away unexpectedly.
As a long time family friend, I continued to take care of the property until it was
sold in"June 2001. During the past 6 months, I attempted to find a similar type of
structure that was secure and rodent and weather tight. I searched within 3 miles of
my residence in Horthern Baltimore County and did not find a suitable structure. I
then decided to pursue planning for a structure on my property. I do not want to store
the vehicles outdoors due to problems with weather, rain and snow; ultraviolet degradation
of the vehicles' exterior and interior components; and insufficient paved parking
areas. Parking vehicles ever grassed areas for extended periods of time accelerates
rusting due to moisture evaporating from the surrounding soll and grass. Placing
these vehicles in a protected enviromment will protect their appearance and value for
years. (Please see attached sheet for continuation.)

That the Affian(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sign&ture
Frank A. Cirincione Catherine H. Cirincione
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

_._...__,—.-___.__—_....._........._..__._..._.....—.-...—.______—_.___—-.-...__.._.._____.—_._-.-._.____..-.-—..______...._,__,_,______________

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

t HEREBY CERTIFY, this &Aay of Le «=2CZ / , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pgfeonal peared

.ti?ﬂ’f/é A C"./l“lif/Cr?-ﬂvé 7 c'l"977‘/(/‘/ 2% /';/ c////"C'/G”-f
the Affiani(s) herein, perscnaily known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affian{(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief

@ Bik .
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal e
G
WA P
. ::PAKZ/QZ/ . s ,/f/ %\ qﬁye 5
ate 7 otary Publi - -
W/h/ WQ

My Commission Expires ///[/ G
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 505 Raven Rock Court, Parkton, MD
which is presently zoned _gc-4
This Petition shail be filed with the Department of Permits and Developitient Maﬁagement. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore _Counlx:nd which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance m Saction(s) oo, | 3e perom Foab e 5ses,
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to bé posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree {o and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

“+We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that Ywe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
i the subject of this Petifion,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Ownerys):

Frank A. Cirincione

Name - Type or Print N - Type or Pry .
Signature Sigriature
Catherine H. Cirincione -
Address Telephone No. - Type or Print <
City Stale 7 Code Signature ;
410-962-4170-work

Attorney For Petitioner: —205 Raven Rock Court =3537-4375-

Address Telephone No.

~Parkton Maryland = 21120-94]17
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Signature .
Company . Name
Address Telephene No. Address Telephone No.
Cit'y State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andior found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baffimore County and that the property be reposted. .

Zoning Commissioner of Balfimore County

CASENO. O3 ~0 /0~ 4 Reviewed By /I bate 7/ /o)
Ry 9/is/98 Estimated Posting Date ’7/? /rJ)




Frank A. and Cathernine H. Cirincione
505 Raven Rock Court
Parkton, MD 21120-9417

Affidavit in Suppoit of Administrative Variance continued:

My planned structure is 24 feet by 32 feet and 28 feet high architecturally compatible
with our existing residence. It is sited to the east side of our existing residence. The
structure will be placed at the end of our existing driveway. In order to place it there, it is
5 feet forward of the rear of our dwelling. This placement will allow the structure to be
10 feet off the east property line outside of the existing easement. Fo the rear of the
structure a deck is planned from the second story. The vehicles will be stored on the
ground level. To the back of the vehicles will be room for storage of my lawn mowers
and numerous pieces of garden equipment. One lawn mower, which I inherited from my
neighbor, is equipped with a snow blade and will be used to plow driveways of the
neighborhood in keeping with my deceased neighbor’s practice over many winters. The
second floor is needed for storage since our existing residence has very little storage for
items such as furniture, books, patio furniture, holiday decorations, and cutdoor play
items. We have accumulated these items over the years and some such as a baby crib and
furniture hold sentimental value.

I considered placing the garage in our backyard. This was not pursued since the garage
placement would block our upper floor views to the south. Also, such a placement would
require regrading due to the sloping topography of the backyard. A curved driveway
with a retaining wall would be required to access the garage in the backyard location.

The proposed location requires minimal grading. Also, the location is in an area with
many trees to soften the garage as it is viewed by neighbors and passing motorists.

&



ZONING DESCRIPTION
Beginning at a point on the south side of Raven Rock Court which is 50 feet wide at a
distance 315 feet west of the centerline of its intersection with York Road, Maryland
State Route 45, which is 66 feet wide. Being Lot Number 6 in the subdivision of
Gillcrest as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #39, Folio #83 containing 49706.36
square feet (1.141 acres). Also known as 505 Raven Rock Court and located in the 7%

Election District, 3™ Councilmanic District.
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WBCH Fax:4103244100 Jul 17 2001 17:30 P.05 9/6

CERTIFICATE OF pgsmse ’frﬁ Hik)

RE: Casz No.: @Z'ﬁ/@ﬁ'ﬁ —
Petitioner Deveioper QM’JMQL 0 MEJ E?-A'é‘
r

Saiumere County Depamment of
Permits and Development Manzgemens
County Office Buiiding, Room 111

11! West Cheszpeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

T —
Altention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens Fexd 5T-32 4068 FE ?-%_24'4" 32

iadiss zng Gentlemean:

This lener is to cenify under thé reaalties of zerjury that the necessary sign(s) required by lew

5
were posied consoicuously an e propeny incaied 25#505— N &VEM E-OC'K&:

7/14/6/

o Month, Do, Yeat)

" (Signature of Sign'Po

?f.{and Date)
FPATRICK M. O'KEEFE

{Printed Name)
DLZ FENNY LANE
{Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
(Ciiy, State, Zip Coda)
418-£66:53¢6 ; cEel 410-955-8571

fTElam A= No:mas
{Telephone Number)

\RING 7
Wc.

P
"5:““ STV 2617y

UBLIC HEA
ELicin 3 b,




CERTIFICATEGF POSTING PN
ADRIN) , VAR - CHALENGE

RE. Case No - QZ o0 ,4
Petitioner DE\'EIG;-ercf&fMC/OI\fg/ ETAL

. ie of Hezring/Closing. /, 0
65 T-3408 Date of Hezring/Closing i;}/ /
Bziumore County Depariment of

Permits and Development Manzgement

County Office Buniding, Room {11

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladizs and Genilemen.

Thisietter 1s to centify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located ar#bﬁf E:é’\/gll EQC;: CZ

The sign{s) were posted on 5//2/0/

( Mdhih, Da\ &ea"

Sincerely,
! Uﬁq/}ﬁ/ 5/1s/o1

(Signature of Sign Péster and Date)
FPATRICK M. O'KEEFE

(Printe¢ Name)
525 PENNY LANE
B L e ) (Address)
I ami T i, E 1, H UNT \/,-4 LL_EY f\/] D,721020
e T LR 5 (City, State, Zip Code)
4“3 £66:5266 1 cerl-4/0905-€57]

i {Telephone Number)

R =

A PUBLIC HEARENG WiLL BE HELD BY
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
iN TOWSON , MD.

FEN STl
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: ﬁ[ﬁ {/" J

- , :
RE: Case Number O (- /)/ O—A

Petitioner:

Date of Hearing:

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuocusly on the property located at

The sign(s) were posted on ?/IZ /O i

/ (l\fonth, bay, Year

(Signature of Sign Poster) ™~

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

LEONARD J. WASILEWSK!
Gary Freund

{Printed Name of Sign Poster)

Balto. Co. Code Enforcement

{Street Address of Sign Poster)

Towson, MD 21204
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

&/665 f, 49/7 O/ | Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW -

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcaming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a pubiic hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generat circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner js responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bil] the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ftem Number or Case Number DA~ S0 - /4
Petitioner: Firank o Catlevine Coviuiisn o
Address or Location: S e (?c( vea [Cece k  CYf,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name fl—l’-("l!!L 4 Pl S R
—_— - rj . .
Address: 5 <45 Raven [Rek .

i
1

I ~1 D _,Z//Q(HG’ Gsy 7

Telephone Number: /6 = 902 iy (af«/,)
Fe - 3B57- Ly3as Cece)

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 02-] » /o -A Address 505 Raven (Reck
Contact Person: PBrune !’Q ulatis Phone Number: 410-887-3391

) Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: 7/ & / 2/ Posting Date: __7//>5/«/ Closing Date: _ 7/ 5 /s/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be dane only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet {o file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or {c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posteg_, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE S!GN FORMAT

Case Number 02-| ¢/o | -A Address 568 JCauvrn [Cocd CF

Petitioner's Name Civiveione | Freake ¥Citlerne  Telephone Y- 537 934 4.,
7 ] N

Posting Date: 7/13 e Closing Date: i /?a /o

Wording for Sign: __To Permit _an _a¢r err sy s‘f‘v weSure (/94;«4/4 < ) 75 Le /.; c< fed
; " +L\e e /\/q vd /7 e ct He & e/;:c, Jved  pear ’y{/r-/ . cnd Fo 2 Eru, ' F
G lf{?!’ﬂ{ ¢?( Ax . Iy llea et e .‘»e"fcf.'n‘/ s Y

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, August 21, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Frank A Cirincione 410 962-4170 (day)
505 Raven Rock Court 410 3574375 (eve)
Parkton MD 21120

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Reguiations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-010-A

505 Raven Rock Court

S/S Raven Rock Court, 315" W centerline York Road
7™ Election District — 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Catherine H & Frank A Cirincione

Administrative Variance to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in the
side yard in lieu of the required rear yard and to permit an accessory structure (garage)
with a height of 28 feet in lieu of the allowed 15 feet.

HEARING: Wednesday, September 5, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

e EH

awrence E. Schmidt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT GCVT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: {1} HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



T Director's Office
D) . ildi
‘M % Baltimore County County Office Building
<L : KF <. D £p . d [11 West Chesapeake Avenue
* epartment of Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204
W{) Development Management 410-887-3353

VLB Fax: 410-887-5708

August 2, 2001
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-010-A

505 Raven Rock Court

S/S Raven Rock Court, 315" W centerline York Road
7™ Election District — 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Catherine H & Frank A Cirincione

Administrative Variance to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in the

side yard in lieu of the required rear yard and to permit an accessory structure {garage)
with a height of 28 feet in lieu of the aliowed 15 feet.

HEARING: Wednesday, September 5, 2001 at 3:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

iy

Amold Jablon ¢vt.
Director

C: Catherine H & Frank A Cirincione, 505 Raven Rock Court, Parkton 21120

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2001.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4388.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

,,_{}D(\ Printed with Soybean tnk



Director's Office

2F
5\5@ ;ﬁ% Baltimore Count County Office Building
= K 2 < D £ Py . d [11 West Chesapeake Avenue
. epartment ol Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204
% W Development Management 410-887-3353
LpyP

Fax: 410-887-5708

August 31, 2001
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-010-A

505 Raven Rock Court

S/S Raven Rock Court, 315’ W centerline York Road

7™ Election District — 3 Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Catherine H & Frank A Cirincione

T —

~ Administrative Variance to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in the
~side-yard of the required rear yard and to permit an accessory structure {garage) with a

height of 28 feet in lieu of the allowed 15 feet.

HEARING: Wednesday, September 26, 2001 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Arnold Jablon Gd <
Director

C: Catherine H & Frank A Cirincione, 505 Raven Rock Court, Parkton 21120
John M Welling, 507 Raven Rock Court, Parkton 21120

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2001.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391

r}OD(\ Printed with Soybean Ink
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Development Processing
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¥\ Baltimore County County Office Building
* ok x kK Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
¥
Y‘% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly pdmiandacg@co.ba.md.us

September 21, 2001

Catherine H & Frank A Cirincione
505 Raven Rock court
Parkton MD 21120

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cirincione:
RE: Case Number: 02-010-A, 505 Raven Rock Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July
6, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended fo indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, efc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard fo the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

ff you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
Wa C{}/{,Q fu(ﬂlﬂ"‘ﬂ{/\ )} 5

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 6 » L
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR: gdz

Enclosures

c: John M Welling, 507 Raven Rock Court, Parkton 21120
People’s Counsel

2w, Census 2000 % For Yeu, For Baltimore County Census 20060

(gg} Printed with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ha.md.us

m~m Dprurtndd Parer



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 20, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 6, 2001

Item Nos. 514, 001, 002, 003, 005, 006,
007, 008, 010, 011, 012, and 015

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-8-6-2001 -NO COMMENT ITEMS-8202001 doc



700 East Joppa Road

. Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

August 7, 2001

Department of Permits and

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF July 30, 2001
item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS :
001, €02, 003, 004, 005, €06, 007, 008, 009, 010, 011, 012,

013, 014, and (15

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
N

Printed with Soybean 'nk
% on Hecycled Paper
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- BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ]
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Wally Lippincott DATE % [O~O /

FROM: R. Bruce

Seeley

SUBJECT:  _"¥=i@rflsh 2 /0
Please review the attached , and
provide comments by - Thank you.
<
NO COMMENTS: PATE:  Z— -0/

COMMENTS: _ QK(/ 1ot see M?"‘
M arepince. . leio P ocau
e Stscesin SHat 17 coeadd) Ky~
e conpented o @ _todeclepteat
LAAE. Mﬁwﬁ_ﬁm Lre_ W .

"
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 07, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Directgr, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s) Case(s) 01-514, 02 001,02—008, 02-010, -
' and 02-012

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480

Prepared by: Mm QM&-A'_E?
Section Chief&ﬁf/{} (. W

AFK/AJLMAC

BNUH_NWAYULRWORKGRPSDEVREVSZAL nuosmmient di



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcan

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: &F-L-ol

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. /4 B2
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 A

-/” Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Director's Office
County Office Building

. 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

August 30, 2001

Catherine H & Frank A Cirincione
505 Raven Rock Court
Parkton MD 21120

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cirincione:
RE: Case Number: 02-010-A, 505 Raven Rock Court

Due to a misunderstanding posted on your sign, your neighbor Mr. John M.
Welling who said at first the sign stated the time as 2:00 p.m. and later changed to
9:00 a.m. He had made arrangement to see his doctor at 9:00 a.m. because he
thought the sign said 2:00 p.m. and cannot change his doctors appointment so
because of this the above matter, previously scheduled for Wednesday, September 5,
2001, has been postponed at the request of the Zoning Commissioner. Once the
hearing has been rescheduled you will be notified by mail.

Very truly yours,

y N/ '
N
“{awrence E. Schmidt
Lawrence Schmidt oy

Zoning Commissioner
AJ:
C: John M. Welling, 507 Raven Rock Court, Parkton 21120

(D Printed with Soybean ink
03RS

on Recvcled Paper



. FAX NO, : . Nov. @8 2020 §1: 1?9%

CASE #02-010 A

TO: MR. TIMOTHY KOTROCO
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPUTY ZONING COMMISIONER

FAX TO: 410-887-3468
FROM: JOHN M. WELLING 410-329-2015 TELEPHONE/FAX

WE WERE WALKING OUR DOG TODAY AND NOTICED THAT
THE SIGN FOR A PUBLIC HEARING ABOUT OUR NEIGHBOR’S
PROPOSED 28 FOOT GARAGE SAID A PUBLIC HEARING
WOULD BE HELD AT 9 AM ON SEPTEMBER 5. WE WERE VERY
CAREFUL TO COPY DOWN THE ORIGINAL DATE AND TIME
OF THE HEARING AS 2 PM ON SEPTEMBER 5. A WHITE STRIP
NOW COVERS THE 2 PM TIME AND READS 9 AM. THE SIGN
MAKER MUST HAVE RETURNED AND ALTERED THE SIGN. WE
DO NOT RECEIVE THE NEWSPAPER AND WERE UNAWARE OF

THE TIME CHANGE.

I (JOHN M. WELLING) HAVE A DOCTOR’S APPOINTMENT
WITH A BACK SPECIALIST IN OWINGS MILLS FOR 9 AM ON
SEPTEMBER 5. I CAN NOT CHANGE MY APPOINTMENT. I
WOULD HAVE TO WAFT ANOTHER 4 TO 5 WEEKS TO SEE THIS
SPECIALIST.

PLEASE GRANT ANOTHER DATE OR AN AFTERNOON TIME

SLOT ON SEPTEMBER 5. WE ARE VERY QPPOSED TO THIS
PROPOSED GARAGE AND I WOULD LIKE TO MAKE MY CASE

IN PERSON.
PLEASE CALL US BACK TODAY.
THANK YOU,

JOHN M. WELLING



. . 1{1‘[{0’

John M. Welling
507 Raven Rock Court yICE
Paridon, MD 21120 ek Aok

Teiephone (410) 328-2015

RECEIVED
0-2533 !
JUL 24 2001

July 21, 2001

[t

_ <1 OF PERMITS AND
DIVELGPYENT MAN P ENT

Mr. Amold Jablon

Director of Pemmits & Development Management i
111 West Chesapeake Avenue L
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Jabion:

We are writing in regard to CASE #02-010A. We are completely against the proposed construction of a
28 foot high garage in the side yard of Mr. Frank Cirincione at 505 Raven Rock Court. This garage
would be in very close proximity to our house. We are located approximately 100 feet away from this
monstrosity Mr. Cirincione would call a garage.

This huge garage would impact the value of our house in a very negative manner. This two-story
garage would overwhelm the rancher we live in at 507 Raven Rock Court. This proposed garage would
block the sunlight and fresh country air we have come to enjoy from our deck. We would no longer be
able to look out our door and be able to see the trees and open spaces that we paid big money to
enjoy. This is a very open space community. | t does not need to be blocked by a 28 foot high garage.

The owrer at 505 Raven Rock Court already has a two-car garage. He does not own any dassic cars.
Mr. Cirincione and his wife Cathy are the sole residents at 505 Raven Rock Court. They have afready
added an addition (on the west side of their side yard) to a very large original house. The lot is already
very crowded. This very large garage project wouid create a very cluttered view. Therefore, this projec
is totally unnecessary.

| feei the purpose of this two-story building is to stop Mr. Randy Shelley, owner of Bridgestone
Construction, from building two homes in the back of Mr. Cirincione. The proposed garage would have
a very negative impact on the entire neighborhood. The neighbors on both Raven Rock Court and
those living in houses on nearby York Road would be adversely effected.

Mr. Cirincione previously tried to claim a large tract of land from Mr. Shelley’s development. Mr. Shelley
surveyed this land and proved that Mr. Cirncione had ilegally used this tract of land for a large portion
of his back yard for many years.

Furthenmore, my taxes are high enough. | do not wish to pay a higher assessment because of this
proposed garage. | wilt soon be receiving medical disability. | certainly can not afford to pay high taxes
because of this structure.

We have spoken to Mr. Charles Bayne Jr. of Long and Foster Real Estate. Mr. Bayne is selting the
home at 18100 York Road belonging to Mr. Tom Kelty and his wife Ann. The Kelly’s have moved to
Flonda and therefore the home is empty awaiting a buyer. Mr. Bayne was not aware of Mr. Cirincione's
proposal. The zoning sign is on the court and can not be seen from the Kelly's yard.

The real estate ad placed by Long and Foster gives a very realistic portrayat of the home as being in a
park like seiting. Mr. Bayne certainly agreed that the park like sefting at 18100 York Road would be
destroyed if the proposed garage was built at the side yard of 505 Raven Rock Court. The home at
18100 York Road is the closest of all homes to this proposed garage. It is approximately 100 feet from
505 Raven Rock Court. The building of a two story 28 foot high garage would severely damage the




' ® o
® Page 2 July 21, 2001

selling price of the home at 18100 York Road as weli as our home at 507 Raven Rock Court. Many
other neighborhood homes would loose a great deal of their aesthetic and finandial value.

We have lived at 507 Raven Rock Court for 23 years. We paid top doliar for our home. A severely over
sized garage should not compromise our market price. Over the years, we have received numerous
compliments from friends and relatives about the panoramic views we are able to enjoy from our deck.
Everyone agrees that the proposed huge 28-foot structure would destroy this beautifl setiing. They
have al agreed that we must protest this situation.

Please do not allow this 28 foot two story garage to be built at 505 Raven Rock Court. Thank you for

your time and consideration. We certainly appreciate the opportunity to present our objection to this
matter.

Sincerely, ’
%nfe{‘%,w\ QW
hn M. Welling



PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

@

Case Number%z —0l¢ '/4

®

PROTESTANT’S SIGN-IN SHEET

|

C%o Name Address City, State Zip Code
TJof M. WELLIVG | 507 Ravsw ek CT| ppR¥I Mo 2//A 5
Toha B_tedling | S07 Koyen Kook CLl tonrktop M| 21/20
Frank A Cirwneidug 505 Ravenfock (7| Porklon MO_2117 0

t Oorueane W (it 505 Raven G Cr. | PR, Mp| 220

Revised 4/17/00



@ Ane F. Kelly
Thomas C. Kelly

T

August 28, 2001 20 o

Mr. Amold Jablon, Director % iéb-/
Permits & Development Management
111 East Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Ref: Case #02-010A
Construction of (Garage
505 Raven Rock Court

Dear Mr. fablon:

We own the house located at 18100 York Road where we have lived for the past twenty-five
years. The back of this property is fully adjacent to 505 Raven Rock Court, owned by Mr. Frank
Cirincione.

Earlier this year, when Mr. Cirincione was planning the garage addition to his home, we walked
the site, reviewed the plans and discussed the possible impact on our property. The garage will be located to
the left and rear of 505 Raven Rock Court. That area is separated from our property by a line of 30ft high
pine trees and presents no visible impact on the view.

Mr. Cirincione has always maintained his property in magnificent condition, and has actuaily
earned awards for his landscaping. The additions he has made to his home in the past have been tasteful
and have enhanced the properfy values of the neighborhood as a whole. He is a good neighbor, a civil
engineer by trade, and can certainly be trusted to protect the value of the neighborhood as well as his own
property.

We have recently acquired a home in Florida and in August we placed 18100 York Rd. for sale
with Long and Foster realtors. During a recent open house our agent, Mr. Charles Baynes, Jr,, informed us
that he was approached by Mr. John Welling, a neighbor whose property at 507 Raven Rock Court is fully
adjacent to ours on the north side and to the front of Mr. Cirincione’s property. Mr. Welling asked Mr.
Baynes to get us to join him in objecting to the garage construction on the grounds that it would degrade
the value of our property, which is now for sale. We found this surprising because the proposed
construction would be barely visible to the Welling property.

We discussed the case with Mr. Baynes and we agreed that the proposed construction would have
no impact on the value or the sale of our house. Therefore we have no objection to the proposed
construction. In fact we believe that it will enhance all of the property values in the neighborhood and that
the required variance should be granted.

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

.

—f

Thomas C. & Ann

Q%a‘f

112 Eastpark Drive
febration, FL. 3474 ;
+ 407-566-9526 CEL
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Photo 1 — Aerial Photo 8
Photo 2 -- Looking South at Driveway
Photo 3 — Looking South from Driveway
Photo 4 — Looking South from Front Yard
Photo 5 — Looking South From Raven Rock Ct
Photo 6 — Looking Southwest from Side Yard
Photo 7 — Looking Southwest from Side
Photo 8 — Looking Northeast from Back Yard
Photo 9 — Looking East from Back Yard
Photo 10- Locking Southeast from Home
Photo 11- Looking Scutheast from Reof
Photo 12- Looking Southeast from Reof
Photo 13- Looking West from Neighbor’s Yard
Photo 14- Looking East from West Roof
Photo 15- Looking Southeast from Roof
Photo 16-Looking Southeast from High Roof
Photo 17- Looking South from High Roof
Photo 18- Locking East to 18100 York Road Rear : AT
Photo 19- Looking Northeast to 507 Raven Rock Court gﬁgg‘gﬁf&fﬁf H. Cirincione
Photo 20- Loeking Northeast Across to 506 Raven Rock Court
Photo 21- Looking Northwest Across to 504 Raven Rock Court Parkton, MD 21120-9417
Photo 22- Locking West to 503 Raven Rock Court
Photo 23- Looking North from the Driveway to Raven Rock Court
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Photo 3 — oking South from Driveway
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i Photo 4 — Looking South from Front Yard

Photo 5 — Looking South From Raven Rock Ct
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Photo 13- Looking West from Neighbor’s Yard
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Photo 17- Looking South from High Roof
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Photo 21-Looking Noithwest Across to 504 Raven Rock Court
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Photo 23-Looking North from the Dﬁvewy to Raven Rock Court
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REAL ESTATE MARKETPLACE

4 The North County News September 20, 2001

ADVvANCE

SERVING MARYLAND & PENNSYLVANIA

. Full Service For LESS :
Thinking of Sellin
Youi'gHgme? £
We’ll Sell It & Save
- . You Money!

www.AdvanceReadl

(410)

REALTOR 277"

e Purchase/Refinance
e Zero Down Payment Programs
« Conventional / FHA / VA

¢ Pre-Approval Programs

¢ New Construction Financing

o Home Equity Loans

¢ 80-15-5 Financing

wmar o0 National City.
8006213662 - omee.  VIOMtgage

All foans are subject to credit approval and property review. Programs subject to change without notice.

Paul Maistrom
Vice President

EQUAC HIUSIG
LENDER

Rick Ray
North County Specialist

~ 410-453-0552 (OFFICE)
s 410-262-0430 (MOBILE)

E-MALL: rick.ray@longandfoster.co

= -

WINDTREE VALLEY
Absolutely exquisite home with remarkable
detail on a 1.42 acre lot off of a private drive. | Shelley/Bridgestone Builders 4 BR, 2 1/2 w/9'
From the turret to the hdwd moldings, the mstr | ceilings thruout the 1st flr, Ige kit & FR w/gas
bath to the gourmet kit, this is an extraordinary | FP. 1st fl den/study. MBR wysitting rm, 2 car

PARKTON / FREELAND
NEW CONSTRUCTION

home. garage. 1.4 ac lot!

'NEW CONSTRUCTION
HANDCRAFT HOMES is getting ready to start
another spec ‘home in the Phoenix area. 6
bedrooms, 4 full baths. Corian kitchen, all
Andersen high performance window/doors,
custom wood moldings throughout. Call Rick |
for more details.

LOVETON FARMS
Ali Brick 4 BR, 2/2 BA three level Townhouse.
Quarry tiled entry foyer & kitchen, upper &
lower rear decks, fully finished lower level
family room w/wet bar. (RR38TH)

149710000000

NEW LISTING

PHIENIX

Fiefds of Four Cornars. Stately 4/5 bdrm,
brick Colonial on level lot w/majestic
trees. Sunroom opens to deck, hdwd
floors, marble foyer + new kitchen.

7
DON SCHECY, 410-527-0066

: |

PHOENIX

Enjoy easy living in this Contemporary Ranch.
3.2 acres, high elevation. Famity room off
kitchen to Florida roo n to deck to pool, patio,
Gazebo, 2 car garage. (76548)

CECELIA GRAND! , 410-527-0066

‘country!
Fly your flag
and share the
pride.

Cornplithentary flags available

BROOKVIEW FARMS/TOWSON
Colonial on a cul-de-sac with spectacular

PARKTON
views. Five bedrooris, first fioor laundry, § Like new! Park-ike setting. Beautiful sunroom

clubroom, 2 car-garage. (26667)
410-527-0066

w/AC, 1220 storage shed. {26546)
CHARLES BAYNES, JR. 410-527-0006

At the Hunt Valley Office.

Bt o S A o
HUNT VALLEY
Beautiful 4BR Brick Colonial, 9ft ceilings,
format LR & DR, spacious kitchen overlooks
bright FR w/brick FP that leads to relaxing
deck. (Z6620) LEE GESSLER 410-527-0066

o

JUST REDUCED! WHITE HALL
Brick home with a view! Overlooking a
beautiful farm and backing to a farm
preservation. (Z6551)

VIRGINIA WALTEN £10-527-0066

Lots of character in this large older home on
1 acre. Convenient to 695. Improvements
within last year, including sliding windows,

LODGE FOREST
13-year-old brick front Rancher on large fot,
new heating system w/AC off kitchen w/hot
hub and fireplace pit. (26552)

VIRGINIA WALTEN 410-527-0066

roof, carpet, painting. {Z6550
JOHN KOP, é 41|L§z1m

MIDDLEBOROUGH

WILLOW
SPRING
Excellently
maintained home.
Huge kitchen w/all
appliances included.
Recently replaced
roof. Neutral decor,
hardwood fl, storage

PARKTON Immaculate inside and out! Completely shed and parking
3 acres with home - Jossitle opportunity for § rehabbed in 1998. Qak kitchen, updated double pad. (26555)
business-BL zoning on .46 ac. (Z6553) pane windows, plumbing, HVAC. (26554) KAREN DIEHL
RON JOHNSON 410-527-0066 KAREN DIEHL 410-527-0066 410-527-0066
BUSINESS (JPPORTUNITY
North Courty
Retail florist with long term reputation. 3
~ Al equipment, inventory, vehicles. TIMONIUM
(Z6694) Charming 1 BR Cond% - [l)alm aceess from
A . naie . JOWN private patio - fireplace - sec sys -
CHARLES BAYNES High visibifty location for 2-bay auto repar, 2 handicap 5ty - iew carpel - commune with
410-527-0066 bays wr2 lifts, front office and storage . R natyre and gardens — all appliances stay.
: (BC3523353) B (Z6549)
KAREN DIEHL 410-527-0066 GINNTE RENNIE 418-527-0066

i

PARKTON ELDERSBURG

Solidty buitt Cape Cod, wood fls throughout, § Just listed! Lovely 5 yr old townhome, 3 BR,

converted garage to |.R, fam rm w/fireplace. | 1.5 BA, bright + cheery eat-in country kit, w/w

New replacement w ndows, above ground | berber carpeting throughout, freshly painted

pool, shed. Motivated seller! {Z6563) walls, French doors open to backyard, great
. CHRIS UNITAS 410-527-0066 location! TERRI FRANKS 410-527-0066

I{ /] .

8000

OPPOR

R e .
SPARKS/GLENGOE
Estate on private 4+ ac of natures glory has it
all. Over 7500 sq ft of living space. in-law apt
wiull kit & ba, sep entrance, walk-out, marble
firs, 2 sty foyer, 20 ft ceifing. fm rm wFP &
skylight, breakfast rm opens to 35x50 deck &
waterfall w/pond. A MUST SEE! (BC3515656)

410-527-0066

http://www.classifido.net
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